Introduced by: Cooper, Mayor
Date: 11/12/24
Action: Adopted
Vote: 8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE HOMER HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL TEAM – 2024 ALASKA DIVISION III STATE CHAMPION

- **WHEREAS**, the Homer High School football team is the 2024 Alaska Division III high school football state champion; and
- WHEREAS, both teams in the championship game represented the Kenai Peninsula as the Homer Mariners played the Kenai Kardinals for the title; and
- **WHEREAS**, after losing to Kenai Central two times in the regular season, the Homer Mariners prevailed by a score of 16-0 in the championship game; and
- **WHEREAS,** it was a hard-fought game and both teams were great representatives of the Kenai Peninsula community; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Homer Mariners also won the academic award with a team grade-point average of 3.37; and
- WHEREAS, this is Homer High School's second state football title in the last three years, and their exemplary performance is a credit to their parents, coaches, school, and community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly recognizes, commends, and congratulates the Homer High School football team for winning the 2024 Alaska Division III Football State Championship.
- **SECTION 2.** That the Assembly extends its congratulations to Kenai Central High School for an excellent season and runner-up finish.
- **SECTION 3.** That a special Certificate of Achievement will be presented to each member of Homer High School's football team with the commendation of the Assembly.
- **SECTION 4.** That a copy of this resolution be provided to Principal Douglas Waclawski and Head Coach Justin Zank.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 12TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024.



T964

ATTEST:

Michele Turner, CMC, Borough Clerk

Yes: Baisden, Cooper, Cox, Dunne, Ecklund, Johnson, Tunseth, Ribbens

No: None

Absent: Elam